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PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2016

October 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6289 $0.717
Category 1B $0.6289 $0.717
Category 1C  $0.6289 $0.717
Category 2A  $0.6481 $0.739
Category 2B $0.6481 $0.739
Category 2C  $0.6481 $0.739
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4435 $0.506
Category 3B $0.4435 $0.506
Category 3C  $0.4435 $0.506
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4243 $0.484
Category 3B $0.4243 $0.484
Category 3C  $0.4243 $0.484
Category 4 $0.6481 $0.739

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9917 $2.271
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8493 $2.109
$1.9917 $2.271
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8493 $2.109
$1.9917 $2.271
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8493 $2.109
$1.9917 $2.271
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8493 $2.109
$1.9917 $2.271

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.6896
$1.4459
$1.6613

$1.7088
$1.4651
$1.6805

$1.7337
$1.4102
$1.8089

$1.7145
$1.3910
$1.7897

$1.7088

Equiv.

$1.927
$1.649
$1.894

$1.948
$1.671
$1.916

$1.977
$1.608
$2.063

$1.955
$1.586
$2.041

$1.948

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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Recei ved: 09/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8166 $0.931
Category 1B $0.8166 $0.931
Category 1C  $0.8166 $0.931
Category 2A  $0.8358 $0.953
Category 2B $0.8358 $0.953
Category 2C  $0.8358 $0.953
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6299 $0.718
Category 3B $0.6299 $0.718
Category 3C  $0.6299 $0.718
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6107 $0.696
Category 3B $0.6107 $0.696
Category 3C  $0.6107 $0.696
Category 4 $0.8358 $0.953

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9750 $2.252
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8048 $2.058
$1.9750 $2.252
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8048 $2.058
$1.9750 $2.252
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8048 $2.058
$1.9750 $2.252
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8048 $2.058
$1.9750 $2.252

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 238

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6754 $1.910
$1.4459 $1.649
$1.6213 $1.849
$1.6946 $1.932
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6405 $1.871
$1.5725 $1.793
$1.4102 $1.608
$1.5793 $1.801
$1.5533 $1.771
$1.3910 $1.586
$1.5601 $1.779
$1.6946 $1.932

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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Recei ved: 09/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8606 $0.981
Category 1B $0.8606 $0.981
Category 1C  $0.8606 $0.981
Category 2A  $0.8798 $1.003
Category 2B $0.8798 $1.003
Category 2C  $0.8798 $1.003
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6737 $0.768
Category 3B $0.6737 $0.768
Category 3C  $0.6737 $0.768
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6545 $0.746
Category 3B $0.6545 $0.746
Category 3C  $0.6545 $0.746
Category 4 $0.8798 $1.003

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.3285 $2.655
$2.3285 $2.655
$1.7633 $2.011
$2.3285 $2.655
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7633 $2.011
$2.3285 $2.655
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7633 $2.011
$2.3285 $2.655
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.7633 $2.011
$2.3285 $2.655

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 238

PAGE: 3

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9759 $2.253
$1.9759 $1.649
$1.5840 $1.806
$1.9951 $2.275
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6032 $1.828
$1.5499 $1.767
$1.4102 $1.608
$1.7633 $2.011
$1.5307 $1.745
$1.3910 $1.586
$1.7633 $2.011
$1.9951 $2.275

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6262 $0.714 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.6896 $1.927
Category 1B $0.6262 $0.714 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6262 $0.714 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.6613 $1.894
Category 2A  $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.7088 $1.948
Category 2B $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6454 $0.736 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.6805 $1.916
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4409 $0.503 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.7034 $1.942
Category 3B $0.4409 $0.503 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.4409 $0.503 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.7729 $2.022
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4217 $0.481 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.6842 $1.920
Category 3B $0.4217 $0.481 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.4217 $0.481 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.7537 $2.000
Category 4 $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.7088 $1.948

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6262 $0.714 $1.9434 $2.216 $1.6486 $1.880
Category 1B $0.6262 $0.714 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6262 $0.714 $1.8019 $2.055 $1.6187 $1.846
Category 2A  $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9434 $2.216 $1.6678 $1.902
Category 2B $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6454 $0.736 $1.8019 $2.055 $1.6379 $1.868
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4409 $0.503 $1.9434 $2.216 $1.7065 $1.946
Category 3B $0.4409 $0.503 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4264 $1.626
Category 3C  $0.4409 $0.503 $1.8019 $2.055 $1.7917 $2.043
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4217 $0.481 $1.9434 $2.216 $1.6873 $1.924
Category 3B $0.4217 $0.481 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4072 $1.605
Category 3C  $0.4217 $0.481 $1.8019 $2.055 $1.7725 $2.021
Category 4 $0.6454 $0.736 $1.9434 $2.216 $1.6678 $1.902

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6289 $0.717 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.6896 $1.927
Category 1B $0.6289 $0.717 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6289 $0.717 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.6613 $1.894
Category 2A  $0.6481 $0.739 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.7088 $1.948
Category 2B $0.6481 $0.739 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6481 $0.739 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.6805 $1.916
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4435 $0.506 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.6949 $1.933
Category 3B $0.4435 $0.506 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.4435 $0.506 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.5125 $1.725
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4243 $0.484 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.6757 $1.911
Category 3B $0.4243 $0.484 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.4243 $0.484 $1.8493 $2.109 $1.4933 $1.703
Category 4 $0.6481 $0.739 $1.9917 $2.271 $1.7088 $1.948

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 239 effective 11/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9406 $1.072 $1.9750 $2.252 $1.6754 $1.910
Category 1B $0.9406 $1.072 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.9406 $1.072 $1.8048 $2.058 $1.6213 $1.849
Category 2A  $0.9598 $1.094 $1.9750 $2.252 $1.6946 $1.932
Category 2B $0.9598 $1.094 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.9598 $1.094 $1.8048 $2.058 $1.6405 $1.871
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7530 $0.859 $1.9750 $2.252 $1.7600 $2.007
Category 3B $0.7530 $0.859 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.7530 $0.859 $1.8048 $2.058 $1.5456 $1.762
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7338 $0.837 $1.9750 $2.252 $1.7408 $1.985
Category 3B $0.7338 $0.837 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.7338 $0.837 $1.8048 $2.058 $1.5264 $1.741
Category 4 $0.9598 $1.094 $1.9750 $2.252 $1.6946 $1.932

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 239 effective 11/01/2016



